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Beaver Valley Power Station 

Jeffrey Fontaine 
First Energy 
PO Box 4 
Shippingport, PA 15077 
724-462-3423 
fontainej@firstenergycorp.com 
 

Braidwood 
Joe Coughlin 
Exelon 
35100 South Route 53, Suite 84 
Braceville, IL 60416 
815-417-2722 
joseph.coughlin@exeloncorp.com 
 

Byron 
Scott Leach 
Exelon 
4450 N German Church Rd 
Byron, IL 61010 
815-406-2736 
scott.leach@exeloncorp.com 
 

Calvert Cliffs 
Charlotte Blue 
Exelon 
1650 Calvert Cliffs Parkway 
Lusby, MD 20657 
443-624-1624 
charlotte.blue@exeloncorp.com 
 

Catawba 
Dana Page 
Duke Energy 
4800 Concord Road 
York, SC 29745 
803-701-3596 
dana.page@duke-energy.com 
 

D.C. Cook 
David Miller 
AEP 
One Cook Place 
Bridgman, MI 49016 
217-855-3238 
dwmiller2@aep.com 

 
Corporate 

James Carswell 
Southern Nuclear 
40 Inverness Center Parkway, BIN010 
Birmingham, AL 35242 
205-992-5665 
jacarswe@southernco.com 

 
EPRI 
 Carola A. Gregorich 
 Sr. Technical Leader, Chemistry 
 Chemistry & Radiation Safety Group 
 Nuclear Fuel & Chemistry Division 
 3420 Hillview Avenue 
 Palo Alto, CA  94304 
 650-855-8917 
 cgregorich@epri.com 
 
Farley 

Robert Still 
Southern Company 
PO Drawer 470 
Ashford, AL 36312 
334-814-4554 
rtstill@southernco.com 
 

Kewaunee 
William Lehmbeck 
Dominion 
N 490, Hwy 42 
Kewaunee, WI 54216-9511 
920-901-6259 
william.l.lehmbeck@dom.com 
 



McGuire 
Sandra Benjamin 
Duke Energy 
7800 Hagers Ferry Road 
Huntersville,NC 28078 
980-875-5858 
sandra.benjamin@duke-energy.com 
 

North Anna 
Kevin Licklider 
Dominion 
1022 Haley Drive 
Mineral, VA  23117 
540-894-2873 
kevin.licklider@dom.com 
 

Oconee 
Phil Kelley 
Duke Energy 
7800 Rochester Highway 
Seneca, SC 29672 
864-873-3212 
philip.kelley@duke-energy.com 
 

Palisades 
Harry Miller 
Entergy 
27880 Blue Star Memorial Highway 
Covert, MI 49043 
269-764-2545 
hmille4@entergy.com 
 

Palo Verde 
 George White 
 APS 
 5801 S. Wintersburg Road 
 Tonopah, AZ  95354 
 623-393-3993 
 george.white@aps.com 
 
Prairie Island 

Kristopher Bauer 
Xcel energy 
1717 Wakonade Drive East 
Welch, MN 55089 
651-267-6803 
kristopher.bauer@xenuclear.com 
 

South Texas Project 
 Joe Pointon 
 STPNOC 
 PO Box 289 
 Wadsworth, TX  77483 
 361-972-3722 
 jwpointon@stpegs.com 
 
Surry 

Jeff Wright 
Dominion 
5570 Hog Island Road 
Surry, VA 23883 
757-365-2419 
jeff.wright@dom.com 

 
Three Mile Island 

Steve Edelman 
Exelon 
PO Box 480 
Middletown, PA 17112 
717-948-8516 
steven.Edelman@exeloncorp.com 
 

Vogtle 
Abby Fields 
Southern Nuclear 
7821 River Road 
Waynesboro, GA 30830 
706-826-3432 
acfields@southernco.com 
 

Watts Bar 
Ken Grim 
TVA 
P.O. Box 2000 
Spring City, TN 37381 
423-365-8020 
krgrim@tva.gov 
 

Wolf Creek 
John Cuffe 
WCNOC 
1550 Oxen Lane NE, P.O. Box 411 
Burlington, KS 66839 
620-364-8831 x8080 
jocuffe@wcnoc.com 
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AREVA 

Barry Trachim 
AREVA 
155 Mill Ridge Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24502 
434-841-6177 
barry.trachim@areva.com 
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ACT / Silflex Shielding 
 Adrian Stewart 
 Dan Stoltz 
 1317 Simpson Way 
 Escondio, CA  92029 
 619-913-6205 
 adrian@silflexshielding.com 
 
AREVA 
 Ron Jaworowski 
 John Thomas 
 3315A Old Forest Road 
 Lynchburg, VA  24501 
 704-877-8450 
 Ronald.jaworowski@areva.com 
 
BHI Energy 
 Bill Peoples  
 60 Industrial Park Road 
 Plymouth, MA  02360 
 508-591-1149 
 stephanie.fox@ 
 bhienergy.com 
 
Canberra 
 Tim Martinson 
 Ed Mels 
 800 Research Parkway 
 Meriden, CT  06450 
 203-639-2148 
 tpattison@canberra.com 
 
Day & Zimmermann 
 Larry Booker 
 John Ellison 
 Luther Jones 
 Dave Wilkins 
 5426 Robin Hood Road 
 Norfolk, VA  23513 
 540-205-5802 
 luther.jones@dayzim.com 

DESCO Manufacturing 
 Tom Sistrunk 
 23031 Arroyo Vista 
 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA  92688 
 800-337-2648 
 info@descomfg.com 
 
Diakont 
 Kenneth Cristian 
 Jacco Goemans 
 3853 Calle Fortunada 
 San Diego, CA  92123 
 858-551-5551 
 ahuber@diakon.us.com 
 
E.H. Wachs 
 Kevin Anderson 
 Keith Polifka 
 600 Knightsbridge Parkway 
 Lincolnshire, IL  60089 
 mark.leska@itw-ocw.com 
 
Eastern Technologies/OREX 
 Ray McCuller 
 Benji McWaters 
 215 2nd Avenue 
 Ashford, AL  36312 
 334-798-1687 
 bmcwaters@orex.com 
 
EnergySolutions 
 John Hagan 
 Katie McReynolds 
 1560 Bear Creek Road 
 Oak Ridge, TN  37830 
 865-481-6309 
 klmcreynolds@energysolutions.com 
 



Frham Safety Products 
 Bobby Harper 
 Robbie Millen 
 171 Grayson Road 
 Rock Hill, SC  29732 
 803-366-5131 
 trip@frhamsafety.com 
 
HI-Q Environmental Products 
 Brian Asamoto 
 Marc Held 
 7386 Trade Street 
 San Diego, CA  92121 
 858-549-2820 
 marc@hi-q.net 
 
Innovative Industrial Solutions 
 Dave Bingham 
 Stan Robinson 
 2830 Skyline Drive 
 Russellville, AR  72802 
 479-857-6200 
 stan.robinson@i-i-s.net 
 
Ludlum Measurements 
 Clyde Makinson 
 Mick Truitt 
 501 Oak Street 
 Sweetwater, TX  79556 
 325-235-5494 
 mmoore@ludlums.com 
 
Master-Lee Decon Services 
 Rick McCormick 
 Steve Senitta 
 430 Miller Road 
 Medford, NJ  08055 
 609-923-4772 
 mccormick-ml@comcast.net 
 
Mirion Technologies 
 Kip Kelley 
 Jim Kost 
 5000 Highlands Pkwy, Ste 150 
 Smyrna, GA  30082 
 770-432-2744 
 smartin@mirion.com 
 
Newport News Industrial 

 Tiffany Boyle 
 Kristin Smith 
 11850 Jefferson Ave 
 Newport News, VA  23606 
 757-619-2578 
 Tiffany.m.boyle@hii-nns.com 
 
NPO / Eichrom Technologies 
 Mike Davis 
 Andrew Dockweiller 
 1955 University Lane 
 Lisle, IL  60532 
 630-963-0320 
 mdavis@eichrom.com 
 
NU-Energy Technologies 
 David Cruise 
 Mark Milewski 
 PO Box 809 
 Quinton, VA  23141 
 888-865-3975 
 info@nu-energytechnologies.com 
 
RPS (Radiation Protection Systems) 
 Michael Bernstein 
 Eric Ferguson 
 60 Leonard Drive 
 Groton, CT  06340 
 860-445-0334 
 hstout@radprosys.com 
 
Reef Industries 

Ray Channell 
Joe Oppenheimer 
9209 Almeda Genoa Road 
Houston, TX  77075 
800-231-6074 
ri@reefindustries.com  

 
Rolls Royce 

Tom Kennedy 
6546 Pond Road 
Williamson, NY  14519 
800-836-0285 
Thomas.kennedy@ 
rolls-roycenuclear.com 

 
Scientech/Curtiss-Wright 
 Tom Bernacki 



 Jim Hedtke 
 44 Shelter Rock Road 
 Danbury, CT  06810 
 860-409-0513 
 tbernacki@curtisswright.com 
 
ThermoFisher Scientific 
 Rich Palatine 
 Bob Thomson 
 One Thermo Fisher Way 
 Oakwood Village, OH  44146 
 770-703-9933 
 rich.palatine@thermofisher.com 

UniTech Services Group 
 Dick Downard 
 Shannon Fitzgerald 
 138 Longmeadow Street, Ste 202 
 Longmeadow, MA  01106 
 413-543-6911 
 lperez@unitechus.com 
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Known?
Can we change unexpected into anticipated?

Carola Gregorich 
Principal Technical Leader 

cgregorich@epri.com, +1 650 855 8917

PWR RP/ALARA Summer Meeting
San Diego, June 13-15, 2016

How Well Is a 
Plant’s Source Term

EPRI Radiation Safety Program – 2015

 EPRI Recommendations for the 
National Academies’ Pilot Study of 

Cancer Risks in Populations Around
Nuclear Facilities: Feasibility Study 

(3002003163)
Epidemiology and Mechanistic Effects of 
Radiation on the Lens of the Eye: Review and

Scientific Appraisal of the Literature (3002003162)

•Technicium-99 and Iodine-129 
Scaling Factors for Waste Manifest 
(3002005564)

•Chemical Engineering Evaluation/ 
Feasibility Study of an On-Line Lithium 
Removal Process (3002006412)

•Groundwater Protection Risk Assessment and 
Mitigation for Work Practices and Systems, 
Structures, and Components (3002004881)

•Investigation of Hard to Measure 
Radionuclides in Nuclear Power Plant

Effluents - Pressurized Water
Reactor (3002005563)

•Incorporation of Co-58 and Co-60 into PWR 
Primary System Surface Oxides (3002005409)

•In-Plant Gamma Spectrometry: Isotopic Data 
Collection Experiences (3002005481)

•Development of a Successful Reactor 
Cavity Decontamination Plan,
2015 Revision (3002005479) Radiation

Management
& Source Term

Radiological
Environmental
Protection

Low Dose
Health Effects

Low Level
Waste

Enhance Radiation Safety for Workers and the Public
2
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